App
No.

510

511

512

513

514

515

516

517

Applicant

Carradale Village Hall

CCT Heritage Centre

CCT Heritage Centre

The Kintyre Way

Carradale Primary
School
Parent Council

Kintyre Songwriter’s
Festival

Shopper-Aide

Carradale Activity Play
Park

Project

New commercial kitchen

Audio sound
improvements

Label holders for displays

Maintenance EK Section

etc

Transport costs for
swimming lessons

Support for 2025 festival

Supporting over 60’s in
East Kintyre

Fencing around Play P
& Insurance

EKCC Windfarm Trust
Applications May 2025

Cost-¢£

82,044

3,999

505

5,845

1,400

5,000

32,411

10,465

ark

141,669

Requested Provisionally Granted

approved
26,548 26,548
3599 Nil
404 404
5,845 5,845
1,400 1,400
750 750
5,000 5,000
10,465 Up to

maximum

of £10,000
54,011 49,947

26,548

Nil

404

5845

1,400

750

Nil

Up to
maximum

Notes

Trustees do not
consider this an
appropriate resolution
to problem at this time

Payment only on
production of receipts

No further
retrospective
applications will be
considered

Projects can only
receive a grant once
every 12 months

Lesser of 2 quotes for
treated timber fencing

of £10,000 to be agreed

44,947
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