## **EKCC Windfarm Trust Applications May 2025**

App No.	Applicant	Project	Cost - £	Requested	Provisionally approved	Granted	Notes
510	Carradale Village Hall	New commercial kitchen	82,044	26,548	26,548	26,548	
511	CCT Heritage Centre	Audio sound improvements	3,999	3599	Nil	Nil	Trustees do not consider this an appropriate resolution to problem at this time
512	CCT Heritage Centre	Label holders for displays	505	404	404	404	
513	The Kintyre Way	Maintenance EK Section etc	5,845	5,845	5,845	5845	Payment only on production of receipts
514	Carradale Primary School Parent Council	Transport costs for swimming lessons	1,400	1,400	1,400	1,400	No further retrospective applications will be considered
515	Kintyre Songwriter's Festival	Support for 2025 festival	5,000	750	750	750	
516	Shopper-Aide	Supporting over 60's in East Kintyre	32,411	5,000	5,000	Nil	Projects can only receive a grant once every 12 months
517	Carradale Activity Play Park	Fencing around Play Park & Insurance	10,465	10,465	Up to maximum of £10,000	Up to maximum of £10,000	Lesser of 2 quotes for treated timber fencing to be agreed
			141,669	54,011	49,947	44,947	

**EKCC Windfarm Trust Applications May 2025**